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CHECK SHEET 
 
Sheets of this tariff indicated below are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). 

Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in 

effect as of the date on the bottom of this sheet. 
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SECTION 2 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, (CONT'D) 
 

2.10 Billing and Payment for Service (Continued) 

 

2.10.4 Disputed Bills 

 

 A. Commercial Customers 

 

If Customer fails to make any payment under this Agreement when due, then, in 

addition to such sum and without prejudice to any other rights and remedies that the 

Company may have, Customer shall pay interest on such unpaid amount at the 

Interest Rate until such sum is paid in full and interest shall accrue both before and 

after judgment. Customer must bring any payment dispute to the Company's 

attention within thirty (30) days of invoice, providing sufficient detail and 

documentation to support the dispute. No interest shall accrue on any payment that 

is disputed in good faith by Customer while such dispute is pending. 

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if such dispute is later resolved in favor of the 

Company, such amount shall bear interest from the date when due until paid at the 

Interest Rate. If such dispute is resolved in favor of Customer, any and all disputed 

amounts paid by Customer shall be credited to Customer’s account. 

   

  B. Residential Customer (Bulk)  

 

If Association in good faith disputes any charges, it shall: (i) timely pay all 

undisputed charges, within ten (10) days of the invoice date; and (ii) give Company 

written notice of the disputed amount(s) and written documentation of the reason(s) 

therefore or any such dispute shall be deemed waived.  Any amounts that are 

determined by Company to be in error or not in compliance with this Agreement 

will be adjusted on the next month’s invoice following such determination.  Any 

disputed amounts that in good faith and supported by reasonable documentation are 

deemed by Company, after informal negotiation with Association, to be correct as 

billed and in compliance with this Agreement, will be due and payable by 

Association upon notification and demand by Company, but Association retains all 

rights and remedies available in law and equity to resolve the dispute. 

 

  C. Residential Customers (Take) 

 

Subject to applicable law, if you intend to dispute a charge or request a billing 

credit, you must contact the Company within sixty (60) days of the date on the bill. 

You waive any disputes or credits that you do not report within sixty (60) days. The 

Company may agree to provide billing services on behalf of third parties, as the 

agent of the third party. Any such third-party charges shall be payable pursuant to 

any contract or other arrangement between you and the third party. We will not be 

responsible for any dispute regarding these charges between you and any third party. 

You must address all such disputes directly with the third party. 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

 
3.9 Rates and Charges      

 

3.9.1 AT&T (former BellSouth) Areas  
 

(A) [Reserved for Future Use] 
 
 

(B) Tandem Switched Transport - Termination  
Per minute of use $0.0001680 

 
(C) Tandem Switched Transport – Facility  

Per minute of use per mile $0.0000200 
   

(D) Common Transport Multiplexing  
Per minute of use $0.0003800 

 

(E) Common Trunk Port, per minute of use 
Originating $0.0008000 
Terminating $0.0000000 

  

 (F) Local Switching, per minute of use 
Originating $0.0021260 
Terminating  $0.000000 (R) 

 

(G) Database Charges 
800 Query   
     Basic, per query $0.0042100 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

 
3.9 Rates and Charges (Continued) 
 

3.9.2 CenturyLink (former Embarq) Areas 

 
(A) [Reserved for Future Use] 
 
 
 
  
(B) Tandem Switched Transport - Termination  

Per minute of use, Zone 1 $0.00036500 

Per minute of use, Zone 2 $0.00043800 

Per minute of use, Zone 3 $0.00059800 
 

(C) Tandem Switched Transport – Facility  
Per minute of use per mile, Zone 1 $0.00003500 

Per minute of use per mile, Zone 2 $0.00005500 

Per minute of use per mile, Zone 3 $0.00008000 
   

(D) Common Transport Multiplexing  
Per minute of use, Zone 1 $0.00032700 

Per minute of use, Zone 2 $0.00036000 

Per minute of use, Zone 3 $0.00037000 

 

(E) Common Trunk Port, per minute of use 
Originating $0.00055700 
Terminating  $0.0000000  

  

 (F) Local Switching, per minute of use 
Originating $0.00356800 
Terminating  $0.0000000 (R)  

 

(G) Database Charges 
  
800 Query  
 Basic, per query $0.0088430 
 POTS translation, per query $0.0014080 
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